
• This product is designed for normal residential use only, and is not intended for use in schools, parks, day care centers, nurseries, or other public places.
• Adult assembly required. No tools required.
• Place this product on level ground not less than 6 feet (1.8 m) away from any structures or obstructions such as trees, fences, garages, houses, sheds, hedges, 

overhanging branches, laundry lines or electrical wires.
• On-site adult supervision is required for children of all ages at all times when on or around this product. Never leave children unattended.
• This product is intended for use by children ages 3-5 years.
• Maximum members of user are up to 4 children, and must not exceed a total maximum weight for each side is 100 lbs (50 kg). Limit 2 children per side. 

PARTS LIST
# DESCRIPTION QTY
A 2
B 2

D 2
E 12

Side Panel
Table Panel

Bench Back
Cap Lock

C 2Seat

Notes: Illustrations not to scale.
PARTS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

21 • To install a PICNIC BENCH:
• Lay down the Side Panel (A) on a flat surface with its inner 

side FACING UP.
• Place the 2 Table Panels (B) and 2 Bench Backs (D) into 

the respective slots. Follow the diagram shows the correct 
direction. DO NOT assembly the panels meanwhile.

• Place the 2 seats (C) into the respective slots. Follow the 
diagram shows the correct direction. DO NOT assembly the 
panels meanwhile.

43 • Place the other Side Panel (A) of the aligned piece in Step 
1&2 to set the opposite pegs to the respective slots.

• Turn up the Picnic Bench. It is recommended 2 adults to 
complete this step.

• Now, pulling the 2 Table Panels and the 2 Bench Backs 
outward to lock the pegs into the holes. 

65 • Insert the 4 Cap Locks (E) through the Side Panel to the 
screw holes of the 2 Seat Panels. Hand threads until they 
are fully tightened. 

• Repeat this for the opposite side.
• Swing the Table Panels outward and make FLATTEN SIDE 

FACING UP.

• You need 2 Cap Locks to fasten the Table Panels into 
position.

• Repeat this for the opposite side.

8 • To convert a Picnic Bench to a ROCKER:
• Loose the 8 Cap Locks from the 2 Seat Panels. 
• Swing the Seat Panels UPSIDE DOWN with its FLATTEN 

SIDE FACING DOWN.
• Match screw holes of the Seat Panels with the slots to the Side 

Panels. 
• Return the 8 Cap Locks to secure the Seats to the Side Panels. 
• Now, turn the Picnic Bench over into a Rocker.

• At the beginning of each play season: Rake and check depth of loose fill protective surfacing materials to prevent compaction and to maintain appropriate depth. 
Replace as necessary.

• Reinstall any plastic parts that were removed for the cold season.
• Please check the unit twice monthly during the usage season for tightness, and tighten as required. It is particularly important that this procedure be followed at the 

beginning of each season and monthly thereafter for evidence of deterioration. Replace as needed. If not checked on a regular basis, parts can be loosen, cracked or 
be misplaced and components may detach and cause an injury.

• Check metal parts for rust. If found, sand and repaint using a non lead-based paint meeting the requirements of 16 CFR 1303.
• DO NOT allow children to climb or to play when the surface is wet. Wetness creates a slippery surface.
• DO NOT leave this item exposed to strong wind and inclement weather.
• At the end of each play season or when temperature falls below 32°F / 0°C, remove the product and store indoors. In extreme cold weather, plastic materials lose 

resilience and may become brittle and crack upon impact.
• NEVER attach any materials that are not specifically designed for use with this product, such as (but not limited to) jump ropes, clotheslines, pet leashes, cables and 

chains, these pose a potential strangulation hazard.
• Discard all packaging properly after unit has been assembled. 
• Disassemble and dispose of this product in a safe place and manner, so as not to present any safety hazards to other individuals who may come upon the discarded 

item.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Our products are covered under warranty for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase, under normal use and service, against defective workmanship and material. 
If you have recently purchased this product and find it to be defective in anyway, kindly return it to the "Source of Purchase" for a Full Refund or Exchange.
Should the product no longer be covered by your Purchase Receipt, or should you have any questions pertaining to our product, please call our Toll Free Customer 
Service for assistance.
Keep a copy of the UPC Code with proof of purchase receipt for any future Warranty Service.
Please retain packaging and assembly instructions for future reference.

LIMITED WARRANTY

©2014 Grow'n Up Limited. All Rights Reserved.
Room 808B, New Mandarin Plaza, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
MADE IN CHINA (SZ)

CUSTOMER SERVICE
USA & Canada: service@grow-n-up.com

Toll free hotline: 1-888-468-9898
Other countries: support@grow-n-up.com

www.grow-n-up.com

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Observing the following statements and warnings to reduce the likelihood of serious or fatal injury.
• DO NOT allow children to play on this product until it is completely installed.
• DO NOT allow children to stand, walk close to, behind, in front of, or between moving product. Instruct children to keep a safe distance away.
• DO NOT let children use this product in any manner other than intended. 
• DO NOT allow children to stand on the climber / rocker / bench.
• Warn children not to get off the product while it is in motion.
• Dress children appropriately while on and around this product. Use well-fitting shoes that do not have slippery soles. DO NOT allow children to wear ponchos, scarves, 

hoods, jewelry, loose shoes, loose-fitting clothing, neckties, clothing with loose strings and /or clothing that might be potentially hazardous while using this product.
• Instruct children to remove their bike or other sports helmet before using this product.
• Make sure all parts are securely snapped together before use.

! CAUTION:

FALL HAZARD - Never use on any elevated surface, since child’s movement may cause the product to slide or tip over. Use only on a floor.
CHOKING HAZARD - This product contains sharp points which are necessary for assembly. Prior to or during assembly of this product, keep all components out of 
children’s reach.

No. 2014
Ages: 3 - 5y
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DO NOT DISCARD: IMPORTANT LITERATURE. KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. OBSERVE 
ALL SAFETY WARNINGS AND CAUTIONARY STATEMENTS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF SERIOUS OR FATAL INJURY.

Qwikflip® Climber, Rocker & Bench
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURY: DO NOT install this product on a hard surface. Any fall onto a hard surface could result in a head 
or other serious injury. Never place on concrete, asphalt, wood, packed earth or other hard surfaces. Carpeting over a hard floor may not prevent an injury.
! WARNING:
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7 • Diagram shows the assembled PICNIC BENCH.

9 • Diagram shows the assembled ROCKER.

10 • To convert a Rocker to a CLIMBER:
• Turn the Rocker over. 11 • Loose all the 12 Cap Locks from Step 5 & 6 to release 

the 2 Seats and the Table / Footsteps.  
• Adjust panels with angles as shown in diagram to set 

the Climber platforms.
• Return the 12 Cap Locks to secure all panels in 

position. Make sure all Caps are fastened securely.

12 • Diagram shows the assembled CLIMBER.
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Illustrations not to scale.
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Illustrations not to scale.

x 4

Before After

2014-03 GNU Qwikflip Climber, Rocker & Bench _ IM _ GB+FR+ES _ Size:  210mm x 297mm _ Color : 1C (Black) _ P/N: 18GNU-0185-A0-VT _ Date: 141204V



FR

NE PAS JETER: LA DOCUMENTATION IMPORTANTE. CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE. LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT TOUS LES 
ÉNONCÉS D'AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ ET DE MISE EN GARDE AFIN DE RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE BLESSURES GRAVES POUVANT CAUSER LA MORT.

Grimpeur, balançoire et banc Qwikflip®

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

No. 2014
Ans: 3 - 5y

5 6 7 8

Nos produits sont couverts sous garantie pour une période de 1 année à partir de la date de l'achat, sous utilisation et service normaux, contre les défauts de fabrication et de matériaux. Si 
vous avez acheté récemment ce produit et trouvez qu'il est défectueux d'une quelconque façon, veuillez le retourner au « Point de vente » pour un remboursement complet ou un échange.
Si le produit n'est plus couvert pas votre reçu de caisse, ou si vous avez des questions sur notre produit, veuillez appelez sans frais notre service à la clientèle pour assistance.
Conservez une copie du code CUP avec une preuve d'achat pour tout autre Service de garantie ultérieur.
Veuillez garder l'emballage et les instructions de montage pour référence ultérieure.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE

©2014 Grow'n Up Limited. Tous droits réservés.
Room 808B, New Mandarin Plaza, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
FABRIIQUÉ IN CHINE (SZ)

SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE
É.U. & Canada: service@grow-n-up.com

Numéro de téléphone sans frais: 1-888-468-9898
Autres pays: support@grow-n-up.com

www.grow-n-up.com

• Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation à domicile uniquement, il n'est pas conçu pour une utilisation dans les écoles, les parcs, les garderies, les CPE et autres places publiques.
• Le montage par un adulte est requis. Phillips/tournevis cruciforme (non compris) requis pour le monatage.
• Placer ce produit au niveau du sol à au moins 6 pieds (1,8 m) de toutes structures ou obstructions telles que les arbres, les clôtures, les garages, les maisons, les cabanons, les haies, les 

branches pendantes, les cordes à ligne et les fils électriques.
• La supervision sur place d'un adulte est requise pour les enfants de tous âges en tout temps lorsqu'ils sont sur ce produit ou autour. Ne jamais laisser les enfants sans surveillance.
• Ce produit est conçu pour des enfants de 3 à 5 ans.
• Maximum de membres d'utilisateurs sont en hausse de 4 enfants, et ne doit pas dépasser un poids total maximum de chaque côté est de 100 lb (50 kg). Limite de 2 enfants par côté. 

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Lisez attentivement les énoncés et avertissements suivants afin de réduire les probabilités de blessures graves ou pouvant causer la mort.
• NE PAS laisser les enfants jouer sur ce produit avant qu'il soit complètement installé.
• NE PAS laisser les enfants se mettre debout, marcher près, derrière, devant ou entre le produit mobile. Donnez l'instruction aux enfants de garder une distance sécuritaire.
• NE PAS laisser les enfants utiliser ce produit de toute autre manière que celle prévue.
• NE PAS laisser les enfants se mettre debout sur la balançoire / glissoire.
• Dites aux enfants de ne pas descendre de l'appareil alors qu'il est en mouvement.
• Habillez les enfants de manière appropriée lorsqu'ils sont sur ce produit ou autour. Utilisez des chaussures bien ajustées à semelles non-glissantes. NE PAS laisser les enfants porter des 

ponchos, foulards, cagoules, bijoux, chaussures trop grandes, vêtements amples, colliers, vêtements à cordes pendantes et/ou vêtements qui pourraient être potentiellement dangereux.
• Donnez l'instruction aux enfants de retirer leurs bicyclettes ou autres casques sportifs.
• Assurez-vous que les pièces sont bien raccommodées ensemble avant l'utilisation.

! ATTENTION:

RISQUE DE CHUTE - Ne jamais utiliser sur une surface surélevée, puisque le mouvement de l'enfant peut faire en sorte que le produit glisse ou culbute. Utilisez uniquement sur le plancher.
RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT - Petites pièces. Ce produit comporte de petites pièces très pointues nécessaires au montage. Avant ou pendant le montage de ce produit, garder tous les 
composants hors de la portée des enfants. Les petites pièces causent un risque d'étouffement pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans.

AFIN D'ÉVITER DES BLESSURES GRAVES: NE PAS installer ce produit sur une surface solide. Une chute qui 
surviendrait sur des surfaces solides pourraient entraîner des blessures graves à la tête ou ailleurs. Ne jamais placer sur le béton, l'asphalte, le bois, la terre compactée ou d'autres surfaces 
solides. Le tapis posé sur des surfaces solides pourrait ne pas prévenir les blessures.

! AVERTISSEMENT:

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

PIÈCES

N° DESCRIPTION QTÉ
A 2
B 2

D 2
E 12

Panneau latéral
Panneaux de table

Dossiers du banc
Verrous de capuchon

LISTE DES PIÈCES

C 2Sièges

Remarque: Illustrations pas à l'échelle.

D
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C
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DB C

E - Verrous de capuchon - 12

21 • Pour installer le BANC À PIQUE-NIQUE A:
• Couchez le Panneau latéral (A) sur une surface plane en plaçant 

son côté interne VERS LE HAUT.
• Placez les 2 Panneaux de table (B) et les 2 Dossiers du banc (D) 

dans les fentes respectives. Suivez le diagramme qui montre la 
bonne direction. NE PAS assembler les panneaux entre temps.

• Placez les 2 sièges (C) dans les fentes respectives. Suivez le 
diagramme qui montre la bonne direction. NE PAS assembler les 
panneaux entre temps.

43 • Placez l'autre Panneau latéral (A) de la pièce alignée dans l'étape   
1&2 pour fixer les piquets opposés dans les fentes respectives.

• Mettez debout le Banc à pique-nique. Il est recommandé que 2 
adultes complètent cette étape.

• Maintenant, tirez les 2 Panneaux de table et les 2 Dossiers de banc 
extérieurs pour verrouiller les piquets dans les trous.

65 • Insérez les 4 Verrous de capuchon (E) dans le Panneau latéral 
dans les trous d'écrous des 2 Panneaux de siège. Filetez jusqu'à ce 
qu'ils sont complètement serrés. 

• Refaites cette opération pour l'autre côté.
• Balancez les Panneaux de table extérieurs et APLATISSEZ LE 

CÔTÉ VERS LE HAUT.

• Vous avez besoin de 2 Verrous de capuchon pour fixer les 
Panneaux de table en place.

• Refaites cette opération pour l'autre côté.

8 • Pour convertir le Banc à pique-nique A en BALANÇOIRE:
• Desserrez les 8 Verrous de capuchon des 2 Panneaux de siège.
• Balancez les Panneaux de siège VERS LE BAS en plaçant leur 

CÔTÉ APPLATI VERS LE HAUT.
• Faites correspondre les trous d'écrous des Panneaux du siège avec 

les fentes du Panneau latéral.
• Retournez les 8 Verrous de capuchon pour attacher les Sièges aux 

Panneaux latéraux. 
• Tournez le Banc à pique-nique à l'envers pour la convertir en 

Balançoire.
• Au début de chaque séance de jeu: Ratissez et vérifiez la profondeur des matériaux de rembourrage de la surface protectrice afin de prévenir le tassement et pour conserver une profondeur 

appropriée. Remplacez si nécessaire.
• Réinstaller les pièces en plastique qui ont été enlevés pour la saison froide.
• Veuillez vérifier l'unité deux fois par mois lors de l'utilisation, et serrez si nécessaire. Il est particulièrement important que cette procédure soit suivie au début de chaque séance et une fois par 

mois pour voir à la détérioration. Remplacez si nécessaire. Si elles ne sont pas vérifiées régulièrement, les pièces peuvent être déserrées ou manquantes et les composants peuvent se 
détacher et entraîner des blessures.

• Vérifier les pièces en métal pour la rouille. S'il est trouvé, le sable et repeindre en utilisant un non la peinture au plomb répondant aux exigences de 16 CFR 1303.
• NE PAS laisser les enfants grimper ou jouer lorsque ce produit est mouillé, car il peut être glissant.
• NE PAS laisser cet article exposé à des vents forts et à une température non clémente.
• À la fin de chaque séance de jeu ou lorsque la température chute à moins de 32°F / 0°C, retirez le produit et gardez-le à l'intérieur. Dans des températures extrêmes, les matériaux de 

plastique perdent leur résistance et deviennent fragiles et craquent sous un impact.
• Ne JAMAIS attacher des matériaux qui ne sont pas conçus spécialement pour ce produit, tels que (mais pas seulement) des cordes à sauter, cordes à linge, laisses pour animaux, câbles et 

chaînes. Ceux-ci engendrent un risque d'étouffement dangereux.
• Jetez tous les emballages adéquatement après que l'unité soit assemblée.
• Démontez et jetez ce produit dans un endroit sécuritaire et placé de façon qui sécuritaire.

SÉCURITÉ ET ENTRETIEN7 • Le diagramme montre le BANC À PIQUE-NIQUE assemblé.

9 • Le diagramme montre la BALANÇOIRE assemblée.

10 • Pour convertir le Banc à pique-nique A en BALANÇOIRE:
• Tournez la Balançoire à l'envers. 11 • Desserrez les 12 Verrous de capuchon de l'Étape 5&6 pour 

relâcher les 2 Panneaux de siège et les Marches.
• Ajustez les Panneaux avec les angles comme illustrés dans le 

diagramme pour fixer les plates-formes du Grimpeur.
• Retournez les 12 Verrous de capuchon pour fixer tous les 

panneaux en place. Assurez-vous que tous les Capuchons 
sont serrés sécuritairement.

12 • Le diagramme montre le GRIMPEUR assemblé.
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Illustrations pas à l'échelle.
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Illustrations pas à l'échelle.
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• Este producto está diseñado para uso residencial normal únicamente, y no es para utilizar en escuelas, parques, centro de cuidado de niños, guarderías ni otros 
espacios públicos.

• Debe ser armado por un adulto. No se necesitan herramientas.
• Coloque este producto a nivel del suelo, a no menos de 6 pies (1,8 m) de distancia respecto de cualquier otra estructura u obstáculo, como árboles, cercas, garajes, 

casas, cobertizos, setos, ramas colgantes, sogas para colgar la ropa o cables eléctricos.
• La supervisión por parte de un adulto en el lugar es necesaria para niños de todas edades cada vez que haya niños usando el producto o se encuentren alrededor del 

mismo. No deje a los niños sin supervisión.
• Este producto está diseñado para ser usado por niños de 3 a 5 años.
• La cantidad máxima de niños es de 4, y no debensuperar un peso máximo total de cada lado de 100 lbs (50 kg). Límite de 2 niños por lado.

# DESCRIPCIÓN Cant.
A 2
B 2

D 2
E 12

Panel lateral
Panel de mesa

Respaldo del banco
Capuchón protector

C 2Asiento

LISTA DE PIEZAS

Nota: la ilustración no está a escala.
PIEZAS

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

21 • Para instalar un BANCO DE MESA DE CAMPO:
• Coloque el Panel lateral (A) boca abajo sobre una 

superficie plana con su lado interno MIRANDO HACIA 
ARRIBA.

• Coloque los 2 Paneles de mesa (B), 2 Asientos (C) y 2 
Respaldos de banco (D) en las ranuras respectivas. Siga el 
diagrama, muestra la dirección.

• Coloque los 2 asientos (C) en las ranuras respectivas. Siga 
el diagrama, muestra la dirección.

43 • Coloque el otro Panel lateral (A) de la pieza alineada en el 
Paso 1 para colocar las clavijas opuestas en las ranuras 
respectivas.

• Empuje los 2 Paneles de mesa y los 2 Respaldos del 
banco HACIA AFUERA para encajar las clavijas.

• Se recomienda que 2 adultos realicen este paso.

65 • Inserte los 4 Capuchones protectores (E) a través del 
Panel lateral en los agujeros con rosca de los 2 Paneles de 
asiento. Enrosque manualmente hasta que estén 
completamente ajustados.

• Repítalo con el lado opuesto.
• Balancee los Paneles de la mesa hacia afuera y que el 

LADO PLANO MIRE HACIA ARRIBA.

• Necesita 2 Capuchos protectores para fijar los Paneles de 
la mesa en su lugar.

• Repítalo con el lado opuesto.

8 • El diagrama muestra la MECEDORA armada:
• Desajuste los 8 Capuchones protectores de los 2 Paneles de 

asiento.
• Balancee los Paneles de asiento HACIA ABAJO con su LADO 

PLANO MIRANDO HACIA ABAJO.
• Haga coincidir los agujeros con rosca de los Paneles de 

Asiento con las ranuras en los Paneles Laterales.
• Gire los 8 Capuchones protectores para ajustar los Asientos a 

los paneles laterales. 
• Ahora, de vuelta el Banco de la mesa de campo y obtendrá 

una Mecedora. • Al comienzo de cada estación de juego: recoja y controle la altura del material de superficie de relleno de protección suelto para evitar que se compacte y que mantenga 
el ancho adecuado. Reemplace si es necesario. 

• Vuelva a instalar cualquier pieza de plá stico que se retiró para la estación fría.
• Controle la unidad dos veces por mes durante la estación de uso, para verificar el nivel de ajuste y ajústela de ser necesario. Es de especial importancia que lleve a cabo 

este procedimiento al comienzo de cada estación y luego mensualmente para ver si hay pruebas de deterioro. Reemplace según sea necesario. Si no lo controla con 
regularidad, las piezas pueden desajustarse, agrietarse o salirse de su lugar, y los componentes pueden desengancharse y causar una lesión.

• Controle el óxido en las piezas de metal. Si lo hay, líjelas y vuelva a pintarlas con pintura que no sea a base de plomo y que cumpla con los requisitos de la 16 CFR 1303.
• NO permita que los niños se trepen o jueguen si la superficie está mojada. La humedad hace que la superficie sea resbalosa.
• NO deje este artículo expuesto a fuertes vientos o condiciones climáticas inclementes.
• Al final de cada estación de juego o cuando la temperatura sea menor a 32°F / 0°C, retire el producto y guárdelo bajo techo. En climas extremadamente fríos, los 

materiales plásticos pierden su flexibilidad y pueden ser más frágiles y quebrarse si reciben un golpe.
• NUNCA enganche materiales que no están diseñados específicamente para su uso con este producto, tal como (pero en forma no taxativa) cuerdas para saltar, telas, 

correas de mascotas, cables y cadenas, estos presentan un riesgo potencial de estrangulamiento.
• Deseche todo el material de empaque como corresponde después de armar la unidad.
• Desarme y deshágase de este producto en un lugar y de forma segura, de manera tal que no represente ningún riesgo de seguridad para otros individuos que puedan 

encontrar el artículo del que se deshizo.

CUIDADO

Nuestros productos tienen una garantía de 1 año desde la fecha de compra, en condiciones de uso y servicio normal, respecto de la mano de obra y el material defectuoso. 
Si compró este producto recientemente y descubrió que tiene algún tipo de falla, devuélvalo a la “Fuente de compra” para recibir un reembolso total o cambiarlo.
Si el producto ya no tiene cobertura en virtud de su Recibo de Compra, o si tiene alguna pregunta con relación a nuestro producto, llame a nuestro Servicio de Atención al 
Cliente sin cargo para obtener ayuda.
Conserve una copia del Código UPC con prueba del recibo de compra para cualquier Servicio de Garantía futuro.
Conserve las instrucciones de armado y embalaje para referencia futura.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Cumpla con las declaraciones y advertencias para reducir la posibilidad de lesiones graves o fatales.
• NO permita que los niños jueguen sobre este producto sino hasta que esté totalmente instalado.
• NO permita que los niños se paren sobre, caminen cerca de, permanezcan detrás, frente a, o entre el producto cuando esté en movimiento. Indique a los niños que 

se mantengan a una distancia de seguridad prudente.
• NO permita que los niños usen este producto de una forma que no sea para la que se lo diseñó.
• NO permita que los niños se paren sobre el escalador / la mecedora / el banco.
• Advierta a los niños que no deben bajarse del producto mientras esté en movimiento.
• Vista a los niños en forma adecuada para usar el producto. Usar calzado bien ajustado. sin suelas resbaladizas. NO permita a los niños usar ponchos, bufandas, 

capuchas, joyas, calzado suelto, ropa suelta, corbatas, vestimenta con hilos sueltos ni llevar puesta vestimenta que potencialmente puede ser peligrosa mientras 
usan este producto.

• Indique a los niños que se saquen sus cascos de bicicleta u otros cascos deportivos antes de usar este producto.
• Asegúrese que todas las piezas estén bien ajustadas antes de su uso.

! PRECAUCIÓN:

RIESGO DE CAÍDA - No usar sobre ninguna No usar sobre ninguna puede provocar que el producto se deslice o vuelque.Use sobre el piso únicamente.
RIESGO DE ASFIXIA - Este producto contiene puntas filosas que son necesarias para su armado. Antes o durante el armado de este producto, mantenga todos 
sus componentes fuera del alcance de los niños.

No. 2014
Edad: 3 - 5y

ES

NO TIRAR: BIBLIOGRAFÍA IMPORTANTE. CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA CONSULTARLAS EN EL FUTURO. CUMPLA CON TODAS 
LAS ADVERTENCIAS, DE SEGURIDAD Y DECLARACIONES DE PRECAUCIÓN PARA MINIMIZAR EL RIESGO DE LESIONES GRAVES O FATALES.

Qwikflip® Escalador Mecedora y Banco
INFORMACIÓN PARA EL CONSUMIDOR

PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES: NO instale este producto sobre una superficie dura. Una caída sobre una 
superficie dura puede provocar una lesión en la cabeza u otra lesión.No coloque el producto sobre hormigón, asfalto, madera, tierra compacta u otras superficies duras. 
La alfombra sobre el piso duro posiblemente no evite la lesión.

! ADVERTENCIA:

9 1110

7 • El diagrama muestra el BANCO DE LA MESA DE CAMPO 
armado.

9 • El diagrama muestra la MECEDORA armada.

10 • Para convertir una Mecedora en un ESCALADOR:
• De vuelta la Mecedora. 11 • Desajuste los 12 Capuchones protectores colocados 

en los Pasos 4 y 5 para soltar los 2 Asientos y la Mesa 
/ Escalones.

• Ajuste los paneles con ángulos tal como se muestra 
en el diagrama para fijar las plataformas del Escalador.

• Gire los 12 Capuchones protectores para ajustar todos 
los paneles en su lugar. Asegúrese que todos los 
Capuchones protectores estén bien ajustados.

12 • El diagrama muestra el ESCALADOR armado.
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la ilustración no está a escala.

x 8

la ilustración no está a escala.

x 4

Antes Despvés


